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                        KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA          

NATION-RELIGION-KING 
 
 

 
 

                      Date: March 05, 2024 

Subject: Request for Quotation  

សំេណីរស មងត់ៃមសំ ប់ កិច ពមេ ព ងរយះេពលែវង ៃន រផត់ផងេ់ គ ងប ស់ េស តតពិនិត  និង 
ជសួជុលរថយន របស់ អង រ ភី េអស យ ប ំ បេទសកមុ  

 
Dear Sir/ Madam,  

ជ បសួ់រ េ ក េ ក សី! 
 
Population Services International (PSI) is a network of locally rooted, globally connected organizations working to 
achieve consumer-powered healthcare — people-centered health systems that ensure quality, affordable care 
wherever and whenever it is needed. Our origins in sexual and reproductive health (SRH) have grown into a broader 
mission. Today, we work with the public and private sectors as well as local communities, prioritizing people’s voices 
and choices and developing solutions to meet their essential health needs. Therefore, PSI/C is seeking a highly 
qualified supplier to provide for long-term agreement (LTA) for a 1-year period of Vehicle Maintenance 
Service at competitive and economical prices. The total expense for car maintenance in the previous year was 
$40,000. Please see the technical specification and other related supporting documents attached below. 
 
អង រអនរ តិបំេរ សុខ ព ប ជន (PSI) គឺ អង រែដល នឫសគល់េ មូល ន និង រផ រ ប់ កល េ យេធ រ

េដម សីេ មច ននូវេស ែថ សុំខ ពែដលជំរុញេ យអតិថិជន គឺ បពន័សុ ភិ លែដលេ ត េ េល ប ជន និងែដល

ននូវេស សុខ ព បកបេ យគុណ ព និងតៃមសមរម  េ គបេ់ពលេវ និងទីកែនង ែដល នត មវ រ។ អង រPSI 

ែដល ន បភពេចញពីែផកសុខ ពផូវេភទនិងបនពូជ នរកីដុះ លេ យ គបដណប ់ េបសកកមដទូ៏លំទូ យ។ សពៃថេនះ 

PSIេធ រ មយួវស័ិយ រណៈនិងឯកជន ពម ងំសហគមនម៍ូល នេ យផល់ ទិ ពដល់សេមងនិងជេ មសរបស់ ប ជន

និងបេងតដំេ ះ យេដម បីំេពញត មវ រសុខ ពសំ ន់ៗ របស់ពួកេគ។ ដូេចះPSI/C កំពុងែសងរកអកផតផ់ងែ់ដល ន

សមត ពខស់ កុង រផល់នូវកិច ពមេ ព ងរយៈេពលែវង(LTA)ស បរ់យៈេពល១ ៃំនេស កមែថ ំ នយនកុងតៃម បកួត ប

ែជង និងសន សំំៃច។ រចំ យសរុប ស ប់ រែថ រំថយន លពី មំុនគ ឺ 40,000 ដុ រ។ សូមេមលលកណៈបេចកេទស 

និងឯក រ ំ ទ កព់ន័េផ ងេទ ត ន បេ់ ងេ ម។ 
 
You are therefore kindly requested to submit your fix price quotation the above item in US Dollars exclusive of sales 
tax to below address: 
ដូច នជ បជូន ងេល សូមេម ក់ រស មងត់ៃមរបស់អកនូវ ម ងទំនិញែដល ន បម់ក មយួ ដុ រសហរដ

េមរកិេ យមនិ បប់ ូ លពនេល រលក ់េ ន់ សយ ន ងេ ម៖ 
 
PSI Cambodia Office:  
# 160, St 71, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, Phnom Penh, Cambodia.  
ផះេលខ 160 ផូវ 71 ស តទ់េន ក ់ខណចំ រមន ជ នីភេំពញ បេទសកមុ ។ 
Attn:  Mrs. Pen Monorom, Deputy Country Director for Operation or  

Drop in Tender Box at Procurement & Logistic Unit.  
េផរមក: េ ក សី ែបន៉ មេ រម  យករង ប ំ បេទសទទួលបនុក បតិបតិ រ ឬទ កកុ់ង បអបេ់ដញៃថ េ រ ិ ល័យ

ែដល នអសយ ន ងេល។ 
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Please include any information related to validation of quotation and services information. Your written price 
quotation and this form must be signed by you, placed in a sealed envelope and hand delivered to our office 
before close of business 4:00 PM on March 22, 2024 
សូមប ូ លពត័៌ ន កទ់ងនឹងសុពល ពៃនស មង ់ និងពត័៌ នលំអិតៃនេស កម។ សូមេផស មងត់ៃម និងទ មងែ់បបបទែដល

នចុះហតេល  េ យ កកុ់ងេ មសំបុ តបិទជិត េហយទ កកុ់ង បអបេ់ដញៃថ េ រ ិ ល័យ ែដល នអសយ ន ងេល
របស់េយងខុមំុនេពលបិទ ជីវកមេ េ ៉ ង ៤:00 ច ៃថទ ី២២ ែខមី   ំ២០២៤។ 

េចញ។ 

Thank you for your interest and we look forward to your early reply.  
សូមអរគុណចំេ ះ រ ប់ រមណ៍របស់អក េហយេយងខុ ំរង់ ទំទួលស មងត់ៃមរបស់អក ម រកំណត។់ 
 
 
 
With best regards,        Quotation submitted by: 
េ យ រេ រពដខ៏ងខ់ស់      េរ បចំេ យ៖ 
 
 
 
 
 
Name:…………………..…….     Signature: ........................... 
 

Position:……………………...     Title:.................................... 
 

Date: ........./......../........     Name : ................................   
   
       Date: ........./........../........... 
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INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER: រែណ សំ បអ់កេដញៃថ 

 
I- Should submit the sealed bid by the closing date and time.  

តវ កសំ់េណ េដញៃថ ម លបរេិចទ និងេពលេវ ។  
II- The Submission Bid Documents, such as: 

ឯក រត មវ កុង រចូលរមួ 
1. Garage background/profile with legal documents (business registration, patent, and VAT if 

applicable). បវតិ និង ពត័ នរបស់ ៉ ស់ជួសជុលរថយន រមួ ងំបណ័ ជវីកម ៉ តង ់និង ពន 

2. List 1 – Spare part price list ងតៃម ទី១ េ គ ងប ស់ និង េស េផ ងៗ 

3. List 2 to 5 - Service A - D for Vehicle check/inspection ងតៃមទ២ី ដល់៥ េស តតពិនិត  A - D 

4. Copy of Current 3 Client Contracts/list or recommendation letter. 
បនូ់វកិចសន /ប ីេ ះេភ វចំននួ៣ កុងេពលបចុប ន ឬកលិ៏ខិតអនុ សនេ៍ផ ងៗ 

III- Service providing Terms: Base on notice after approval of Purchase order. 
លកខណៃន រផល់េស ៖ ែផកេល រជូនដំណឹងប បព់ី នយល់ ពមេលកិចសន ។ 

IV- Preference will be given to those bidders who provide bids for all items.  
ទិ ពនឹង តវ នផល់ជូនអកេដញៃថ ែដលផល់ រស មងត់ៃមស ប់ គបម់ុខទំនិញ ងំអស់។ 

V- All prices should be quote in US Dollars exclude sales tax and door to door delivery.  
តៃម ងំអស់គួរ តវ នដក សង់ ដុ រ េមរកិ មនិ បប់ ូ លពនេល រលក។់ 

VI- The offers shall be complete in all aspects, signed, stamped and dated clearly.  
តវបំេពញ គបទិ់ដ ព ងំអស់ នចុះហតេល  េ ះ  និងចុះ លបរេិចទច ស់ ស់។ 

VII- Sealed bid will only open in the presence of PSI bid evaluation committees.  
សំេណ េដញៃថ ងំអស់ ែដលទទួល ននឹងេបកចំេ ះវត នរបស់គណៈក ធិ រ យតៃម រេដញៃថរបស់ PSI 

ប៉ុេ ះ។ 
VIII- The offers should be furnished in properly sealed envelopes and addressed to:  

សូម កសំ់េណ េដញៃថេ កុងេ មសំបុ តបិទជិត តឹម តវ េហយេផេ ន៖់ 
Ms. Pen Monorom 
េ ក សី ែបន៉ មេ រម   
Deputy Country Director for Operation 

យករង ប ំ បេទសទទួលបនុក បតិបតិ រ  
 
Address: #160, St 71, Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
ផះេលខ 160 ផូវ 71 ស តទ់េន ក់ ខណចំ រមន ជ នីភេំពញ បេទសកមុ ។ 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 
 
Subject: << LTA for Vehicle Maintenance Service, Deadline on March 22, 2024 at 4:00 
PM>> 
េ យ កច់ំណងេជង ៖ << ស មង់តៃមស ប់េស ែថ ំ នយនរយៈេពលែវង  និង រ លបរេិចទ

ផុតកំណត់េ ៃថទ ី២២ ែខមី   ំ២០២៤ េវ េ ៉ ង ៤:00 ច >> 
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IX- All queries should be addressed to the following: ល់ចមល់ ងំអស់សូម កទ់ង ៖ 

 
Heang Seyha 
េ ក ៊ ង សី  
Supply Chain Manager 
ប នែផកលទកម នងិភសុ  

 
Address: #160, St 71, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Chamcar Mon, 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 
H/P: 855 12 473778/ 093 473778 
Email: hseyha@psi.org.kh 
ផះេលខ 160 ផូវ 71 ស តទ់េន ក់ ខណចំ រមន ជ នីភេំពញ បេទសកមុ ។ 
Tel: 855 23 218 846 / 987 405 

 
X- Quotations will be rejected under following: សំេណ រស មង់តៃមនឹង តវបដិេសធដូច ងេ ម៖ 

a. Submitted in improperly sealed envelopes or previously opened. 
ឯក រស មងត់ៃមមនិ ន កកុ់ងេ មសំបុ តបិទជិតមនិ តឹម តវ ឬ នចំហ។ 

b. Unsolicited ឯក រស មងត់ៃម ងំ យ ែដលមនិ នេ កុង ងេសសំុ 

c. Incomplete in aspects មនិបំេពញ នេពញេលញ 

d. Do not meet the required specification មនិបំេពញ មត មវ រ 

e. Quotation received after closing date ទទួល នឯក រស មងត់ៃមប បព់ផុីតកំណត់ លបរេិចទ 

 
XI- The payment will be made in check within 14 working days after receiving goods and invoice 

completely.  
រទូ តន់ឹង តវេធេឡង មូលប នប័ តកុងរយៈេពល១៤ៃថេធ រ ប បព់ីទទួល នទំនិញនិងវកិយប ត ងំ សង 

 
XII- Quotations should remain valid and upon acceptance for a period of at least Sixty (60) days from the 

closing date, indicated above for receipt of quotation. Indicate in your quotation that it will remain 
valid for this period.  
ស មងត់ៃមគួរ នសុពល ពរយៈេពល ៉ ងតិច៦០ៃថ គិត បព់ីៃថបិទ ែដល នប ក ់ េ កុងស មងឯ់ក រ

ស មងត់ៃម។ 
 

XIII- In the case of inability to quote the price, an apology letter should be addressed to PSI. 
កុងករណីមនិ ន កស់ មងត់ៃម ម រេស គួរែត តវ នជូនដំណឹងេ  ដល់អង រPSI ។ 

XIV- Force Majeure-means an event beyond the control of the supplier and not involving the supplier’s fault 
or negligence and not foreseeable. Such events may include, but not restricted to, act of the Purchaser 
in a sovereign capacity, wars or revolutions, fires, floods, epidemics, quarantine restrictions and freight 
embargoes. 
កុងករណី ពឹតិ រណ៍ែដលហួសពី រ គប់ គងរបស់អកផតផ់ង ់ និងអកទិញ និងមនិ កព់ន័នឹងកំហុស ឬ រេធស 

បែហសរបស់អកផតផ់ងន់ិងអកទិញ ែដលមនិ ច យទុក មុន ន។ ពឹតិ រណ៍ ងំេ ះ ចរមួប ូ ល ដូច  

សមត ពអធិបេតយ  ស ម ឬបដិវតន ៍ អគីភយ័ ទឹកជំនន ់ ជំងឺ តត ត ររតឹបនឹង រ កឱ់ េ ចព់ីេគ និង 

រហុ៊មពទ័ រដឹកជ ូ នទំនិញ។ 
In the event of, or as soon as possible after the occurrence constituting a force majeure, the supplier 
shall give notice and full particulars in writing to PSI of such occurrence or change if the supplier is 
thereby rendered unable, wholly or part, to perform its obligations and meet its responsibilities under 
this contract.  
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កុងករណី ឬ មែដល ចេធេ ន ប បព់ី នេហតុ រណ៍េកតេឡង អកផតផ់ង់ តវជូនដំណឹង និងពត័៌ ន លមតិ 

េពញេលញ យលកណ៍អក រេ  អង រPSI អំពី រេហតុ រេកតេឡងេ ះ ែដល ឱំ ន រពន េពល រ ឺ ស់ 

បូរ កុង របំពញ រ រ និង រេប ចិតបនបំេពញ តពកិច ទំនួលខុស តវរបស់ខួន មកិចសន ។ 
 

XV- Termination: either party may terminate this contract for cause, in whole or part upon thirty days 
notice, in writing to the other party.  

រប បក់ិចសន ៖ គី មយួ ចប បក់ិចសន េនះេ យ ប រ មយួ តវជូនដំណឹង៣០ៃថ យ 

លកណ៍អក រេ គី ងេទ ត។ 
 

XVI- Settlement of Disputes – If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the 
Purchaser and the Supplier in connection with or arising out of the contract. The parties shall make 
every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation. 

រេ ះ យវ ិ ទ - បសិនេបវ ិ ទ មយួ ឬ ពខុស ៃន បេភទ មយួែដលេកតេឡងរ ងអកទិញ និងអក 

ផតផ់ង់ កទ់ងនឹង ឬេកតេឡងៃនកិចសន ។ គី តវខិតខំ បឹងែ បងេដម េី ះ យវ ិ ទេ យមតិ ព ឬ ពខុស 

ែបក េ យ រពិេ ះេ បល់េ វញិេ មក។ 
 
Contract with Local Supplier – In the case of a dispute between the Purchaser and the Supplier, which 
is from within the Purchaser’s country, the dispute shall be referred to adjudication or arbitration in 
accordance with the laws of the country. 
កិចសន មយួអកផតផ់ងកុ់ង សក- កុងករណី នវ ិ ទរ ងអកទិញនិងអកផតផ់ង ់ ែដលមកពីកុង បេទសរបស់អក 

ទិញ វ ិ ទនឹង តវប ូ នេ េធ រវនិិចយ័ ឬមជ តកម សប មច បរ់បស់ បេទស។ 
 
Contract with Foreign Supplier – All dispute, controversy, or claim arising out of or relating to a 
contract, or breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be settled by arbitration in accordance with 
the UNCITRAAL Arbitration rules. 
កិចសន មយួអកផតផ់ងប់រេទស- ល់វ ិ ទ ពច មងច ស ឬ រ ម រែដលេកតេចញពី ឬ កទ់ងនឹង 

កិចសន ឬ របំ ន រប ប ់ ឬ នសុពល ពៃនកិចសន េ ះ នឹង តវេ ះ យេ យមជ តកម សប ម 

ច ប់ ក ល UNCITRAAL។ 
 

XVII- Bidder may visit PSI on any working day and obtain all necessary information on the subject issued.  
អកេដញៃថ ចចូលេ ន ់អង រPSI េ ៃថេធ រ មយួ េហយទទួល នពត័៌ ន ំ ច់ ងំអស់។ 

 
XVIII- The following conditions will be considered in evaluating the quotations:  

លកខណ ងេ មនឹង តវ នពិ រ កុង រ យតៃមស មង៖់ 
 

a. Compliance with specifications/technical requirements 
រអនុេ ម មលកខណ ក់ ក ់/ ត មវ របេចកេទស 

b. Lowest price offered តៃម បបំផុតផល់ជូន 

c. Delivery time offered ផល់េស នេ់ពលេវ  

d. Warranty offered ផល់ រ នយូ 

e. Payment term & conditionលកខណទូ ត់ កល់ 

f. Discounts offeredលកខណប ុ ះតៃមល 

g. Evaluated by package basis (Financial and Technical package) 
គណកម រនឹង យតៃម មលកណៈ ក ប ់(ក បហ់ិរ វតុ និងបេចកេទស) 
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